
Springhill Catholic Primary School 
Diary Dates for the Autumn Term 2023 

Dear Parents, 
Please find the dates below for the autumn term. Sometimes these dates do change, please check the weekly 

newsletter for any changes.  
 
 

Event Date Time 

School starts for the autumn term Monday 4th September / 

Year group information meetings Year 6: Monday 4th September  
Year 5: Thursday 7th September 

Year 4: Wednesday 6th September 
Year 3: Monday 11th September 
Year 2: Tuesday 5th September 

Year 1: Tuesday 12th September 

6:30pm 

School start of term mass Friday 8th September Morning 

FS parents’ phonics workshop Tuesday 19th September at 9am and 6pm 9:00am and 
6:00pm  

Year 2 minibeasts workshop at school Wednesday 27th September  All day 

FS – PA teddy bear picnic event Friday 29th September 3:20pm 

Black History Month October / 

Prospective parent tours 5th, 19th October, 
14th, 28th November 

12th December 

9:30am 

Year 6 – horse riding lessons Dates to be confirmed / 

Class 5EW visit to Winchester Science Centre Tuesday 3rd October All day 

Class 5GM visit to Winchester Science Centre Wednesday 4th October All day 

Class 5LK visit to Winchester Science Centre Thursday 5th October  All day 

Harvest Festival Monday 16th October / 

Inset day – school closed to children Friday 20th October All day 

Half term Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October / 

School starts again for the second half of the autumn 
term 

Monday 30th October Gates open at 
8:30am 

Year 1 Art on Wheels at school Tuesday 31st October All day 

School All Saints Mass Wednesday 1st November Morning 

Parents’ evenings (virtual) Wednesday 8th and Thursday 9th November  3:30 – 6:00pm 

Individual school photos Thursday 9th November All day 

Remembrance Day services in school Friday 10th November / 

Flu nasal spray - all Monday 13th November All day 

Anti-bullying week in school Monday 13th November / 

Class 3CL Hilliers Gardens visit Monday 13th November All day 

Class 3MR Hilliers Gardens visit Thursday 16th November All day 

Class 3DR Hilliers Gardens visit Friday 17th November All day 

PA Crazy Hair and Sock Day – whole school Friday 17th November All day 

Class 4JH swimming Monday 6th November – 10th November Afternoons  

Class 4SW swimming Monday 20th November – 24th November Afternoons  

Class 4BM swimming Monday 27th November – 1st December Afternoons  

Whole school panto visit in school Thursday 23rd November  All day 

FS nativity Wednesday 29th November 9:15 
Wednesday 29th November 2:15 

Thursday 30th November 9:15 

/ 

Year 1 nativity Thursday 30th November 2:15 
Friday 1st December 9:15 
Friday 1st December 2:15 

/ 

Year 2 nativity Monday 4th December 9:15 
Monday 4th December 2:15 
Tuesday 5th December 9:15 

/ 
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Year 3 nativity Tuesday 5th December 2:15 
Wednesday 6th December 9:15 
Wednesday 6th December 2:15 

/ 

Year 4 nativity Thursday 7th December 9:15 
Thursday 7th December 2:15 

Friday 8th December 9:15 

/ 

Year 5 nativity Friday 8th December 2:15 
Monday 11th December 9:15 
Monday 11th December 2:15 

/ 

Y6 Advent Liturgy – St Edmund’s Church  Thursday 7th December 5:30pm 

PA Christmas Fair Friday 1st December 3:20pm 

KS1 choir concert Monday 11th December 3:30pm 

Stringhill performance Tuesday 12th December 8:15am 

KS2 choir concert Tuesday 12th December 3:30pm 

School Christmas dinner Wednesday 13th December Lunchtime 

All year groups – dress down day – Christmas themed Friday 15th December  All day 

School holidays Monday 18th December – Monday 2nd 
January  

All day 

INSET days – school closed to children Tuesday 2nd and Wednesday 3rd January 
2024 

All day 

First day back at school Thursday 4th January 2023 Gates open at 
8:30am 

Holiday dates and INSET days for the new academic year September 2023-July 2024 

February half term 12th February - 16th February 2024 

Easter holidays 29th March – 12th April 2024 

May half term 27th May – 31st May 2024 

INSET days – school closed to children Tuesday 23rd and Wednesday 24th July 2024 

Summer holidays Starts on the 25th July but the last day for Springhill children will be Monday 
22nd July 2024 

 


